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Operating Budget $2,030,864 $3,792,400 $6,672,975 76.0

The mission of the Storm Water agency is to ensure compliance
with the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) requirements
under the District of Columbia's storm water permit.

Over the next two years, the primary activity of
the Storm Water agency will be developing an
implementation plan for the District's new 5-
year storm water permit, issued by the EPA in
August 2004.  The new permit requires imple-
mentation of several new programs that have
been in the planning phases for the last few years,
including illicit connection detection and
enforcement programs and industrial facility out-
reach programs, among others.

The agency plans to fulfill its mission by
achieving the following strategic result goals:

Continue development of key permit deliv-
erables required by the EPA, including devel-
opment of storm water management plans
for commercial, residential, government and
industrial facilities.
Continue working on a permanent storm
water fee structure that is equitable, fair, and
meets the operational requirements of the
program, including an increase on the fee to
accommodate new permit requirements.
Including an increase in the fee to accommo-
date new permit requirements.

GGrroossss  FFuunnddss
The proposed budget is $6,672,975, represent-
ing an increase of 76 percent over the FY 2005
approved budget of $3,792,400.  There are no

District full-time equivalent positions (FTEs)
associated with this budget.
The increase is due to the cost of complying with
the new Municipal Separate Storm Sewer
System (MS4) National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) permit, which is
a Citywide Long Term Control Plan for Storm
Water.  Although it is shown under WASA, the
work is to be done on behalf of the MS4
Administration under the watch of the Storm
Water Task Force, which is comprised of the
District Departments of Transportation, Health,
Public Works, and the D.C. Water and Sewer
Authority. 

The increase attributed to the taskforce agen-
cies is as follows:

Water and Sewer Authority - a gross funds
request of $2,060,000, a $1,060,000 or 106
percent increase over FY 2005 approved
amount of $1,000,000.
Department of Health - a gross funds
request of $2,252,975, a $1,252,975 or 125
percent increase over the FY 2005 approved
amount of $1,000,000.
Department of Public Works - a gross funds
request of $670,000, a $30,000 or 4 percent
decrease from the FY 2005 approved
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amount of $700,000.
Department of Transportation - a gross
funds request of $1,690,000, a $597,600 or
55 percent increase over the FY 2005
approved amount of $1,092,400.

GGeenneerraall  FFuunndd
Special Purpose Revenue Funds. The proposed
budget is $6,672,975, an increase of
$2,880,575, over the FY 2005 approved budget
of $1,690,000.  There are no District full-time
equivalent positions associated with this fund.

PPrrooggrraammss
The Storm Water agency is committed to the
following program:

CCoommpplliiaannccee  
Approximately two-thirds of the District's total
sanitary sewer conveyance and storm water
runoff system flow into two entities:  

One conveys sanitary sewage flows to the
Water and Sewer Authority's (WASA) Blue
Plains Advanced Water Treatment Plant.
The second moves storm water to approxi-
mately 600 outfalls on the Anacostia and
Potomac rivers and other waterways.
The composition of these storm water flows

are regulated by the terms of the District's storm
water permit, which is issued by the EPA.  The
primary activity of this program is to enforce the
compliance to this permit.

Funding by Source
Table SW0-1 shows the sources of funding for Storm Water.

Table SW0-1
FY 2006 Proposed Operating Budget, by Revenue Type
(dollars in thousands)

Change

Actual Actual Approved Proposed from Percent

Appropriated Fund FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2005 Change

Special Purpose Revenue Fund 1,439 2,031 3,792 6,673 2,881 76.0

Total for General Fund 1,439 2,031 3,792 6,673 2,881 76.0

Gross Funds 1,439 2,031 3,792 6,673 2,881 76.0

Expenditures by Comptroller Source Group
Table SW0-2 shows the FY 2006 proposed budget for the agency at the Comptroller Source Group level
(Object Class level). 

Table SW0-2
FY 2006 Proposed Operating Budget, by Comptroller Source Group
(dollars in thousands)

Change

Actual Actual Approved Proposed from Percent

Comptroller Source Group FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2005 Change

41 Contractual Services - Other 903 1,015 0 0 0 0.0

50 Subsidies and Transfers 536 1,016 3,792 6,673 2,881 76.0

Subtotal Nonpersonal Services (NPS) 1,439 2,031 3,792 6,673 2,881 76.0

Total Proposed Operating Budget 1,439 2,031 3,792 6,673 2,881 76.0




